

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & IA No. \_\_\_/ in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
3526/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in SA No. 512/1991 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PRAKASH EKNATH CHOUDHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRA GANGARAM SANGOLE(D)BY LRS&ANR

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.1 : (Appln. for deletion of the names of R.Nos. IJ, IK and IL from the  
array of Parties) I.A. No. \_\_\_/: (Appln. for substitution of deceased R. No. IC)  
(With Office Report dt. 12.12.2006)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr.Kailash Chand

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 is allowed. The names of Respondent Nos. IJ, IK and

IL be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Application for substitution of deceased R.No. IC is also allowed, subject

to the petitioners' filing the death certificate of deceased R.No. IC within

two days.

Madhu Bala

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master